V23990-K430-F60-PM
datasheet
Copyright Vincotech 1 10 Jul. 2015 / Revision 1
T j=
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
A
Condition
Collector-emitter voltage VCES 1200 V

TTTTTTTVV LLLLL SSSS WWYY
K430F60-/1B/
in DataMatrix asOrdering Code
V23990-K430-F60-/0B/-PM
V23990-K430-F60-/1B/-PM
K430F60
K430F60
K430F60-/0B/
in packaging barcode as
Ordering Code & Marking
Name
NN-NNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Outline
K430F60-/0A/V23990-K430-F60-/0A/-PM
Version
with std lid (black V23990-K32-T-PM) and P12 V23990-K430-F60-/1A/-PM K430F60 K430F60-/1A/
with std lid (black V23990-K32-T-PM)
Text
Datamatrix
K430F60
with thin lid (white V23990-K33-T-PM)
with thin lid (white V23990-K33-T-PM) and P12
NN-NNNNNNNNNN
NNNN-TTTTTTTVV
Vinco  LLLLL
WWYY  SSSS UL
V23990-K430-F60-PM
datasheet
Copyright Vincotech 15 10 Jul. 2015 / Revision 1
Pinout
T PTC - - Thermistor
ID
IGBT
FWD
Component
Identification
T1-T6
D1-D6
Comment
1200V
1200V
Voltage Current Function
150A Inverter Switch
150A Inverter Diode
V23990-K430-F60-PM
datasheet
Copyright Vincotech 16 10 Jul. 2015 / Revision 1
DISCLAIMER
The information, specifications, procedures, methods and recommendations herein (together “information”) are presented by Vincotech to
reader in good faith, are believed to be accurate and reliable, but may well be incomplete and/or not applicable to all conditions or situations
that may exist or occur. Vincotech reserves the right to make any changes without further notice to any products to improve reliability,
function or design. No representation, guarantee or warranty is made to reader as to the accuracy, reliability or completeness of said
information or that the application or use of any of the same will avoid hazards, accidents, losses, damages or injury of any kind to persons
or property or that the same will not infringe third parties rights or give desired results. It is reader’s sole responsibility to test and determine
the suitability of the information and the product for reader’s intended use.
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
Vincotech products are not authorised for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without the express written approval
of Vincotech.
As used herein:
1.  Life support devices or systems are devices or systems which, (a) are intended for surgical implant into the body, or (b) support or
sustain life, or (c) whose failure to perform when properly used in accordance with instructions for use provided in labelling can be
reasonably expected to result in significant injury to the user.
2.  A critical component is any component of a life support device or system whose failure to perform can be reasonably expected to cause
the failure of the life support device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Standard packaging quantity (SPQ) Sample
Handling instruction
48 >SPQ Standard <SPQ
   Handling instructions for MiniSkiiP® 3 packages see vincotech.com website.
General datasheet
   General datasheet for MiniSkiiP® 3 packages see vincotech.com website.
Packaging instruction
Pages
V23990-K430-F60-D1-14 10 Jul. 2015
Document No.: Date: Modification: